# H \$40.00 39252

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM544806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forsythe Solutions, Inc.		05/12/2013	Corporation: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Synnefo Technology Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	7770 Frontage Road	
City:	ty: Skokie	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60077	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3925248	SYNNEFO	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-373-6947
Email: tmg@slwip.com
Correspondent Name: Jessica G. McDonald

Address Line 1: PO Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4826.017US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica G. McDonald
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica G. McDonald/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Change of Name - May 12, 2013#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006769 FRAME: 0695

900518948

ARTI	M BCA 10.30 CLES OF AMENDMENT ess Corporation Act		`,	
Secre Depa	tary of State rtment of Business Services gfield, IL 62756			
File#	6058-278-5			
Appro	wed:JXR			
Filing	Fee: \$50			
	FILED			
Ma	y 12, 2013			
	sse White etary of State			
	orporate Name: DRSYTHE SOLUTIONS, INC.			
T	lanner of Adoption of Amendment: ne following amendment to the Articles of Inco the manner indicated below	rporation was adopted on	May 08 Month & Day	, <u>2013</u> Year
	By the shareholders, in accordance with Sec and submitted to the shareholders. At a mee by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation	eting of shareholders, not less than n were voted in favor of the amer	an the minimum number ndment.	of votes required
X	By the shareholders, in accordance with Se duly adopted and submitted to the sharehold than the minimum number of votes required consented in writing have been given notice	fers. A consent in writing has bee by statute and by the Articles of	en signed by shareholder Incorporation, Sharehold	rs having not less
	By the shareholders, in accordance with Sea adopted and submitted to the shareholders to vote on this amendment.			
V	ext of Amendment: /hen amendment effects a name change, ins rticle I: Name of the Corporation:	ert the New Corporate Name be	elow.	
<u>s</u>	YNNEFO TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC.			
р	he undersigned Corporation has caused the enalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein ated May 12 Month & Day		uly authorized officer wh	no affirms, under
	xact Name of the Corporation:			
Ē	ORSYTHE SOLUTIONS, INC.			
-	WILLIAM P. BRENNAN Authorized Officer's Signature			
	PRESIDENT & CEO			

This document was generated electronically at www.cyberdriveillinois.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006769 FRAME: 0696

**RECORDED: 10/11/2019** 

Title